	. 2009 12:4/PM Stein McEwen LLP No. 5236 P. 1
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patont and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Daeyang Foundation 98 Kunja-dong, Kwangjin-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea
	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Sejong Industry-Academy Cooperation Foundation
	98 Kunja-dong, Kwangjin-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea
•	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): November 17, 2009
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: METHOD OF DOWNLOADING DATA IN PEER-TO-PEER SERVICE OF WIRED AND WIRELESS INTEGRATED NETWORK AND NODE THEREFOR
	OR In this document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), 11/256,162, filed October 24, 2005; or (b) Patent No(s), issued.
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN MCEWEN, LLP Our Docket: 0001.1096 Attention: Gregory L. Clinton 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.
) ,	Deposit Account No. 503333; (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	egory L. Clinton, Reg. No. 59,134 me of Person Signing L. Clinton, Reg. No. 59,134 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

WHEREAS, Daeyang Foundation, a non-profit academic entity of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 98 Kunja-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States Letters Patent, United States pending patent applications, and corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries, including the patent applications listed on the Patent Schedule A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Sejong Industry-Academy Cooperation Foundation, a non-profit academic entity of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 98 Kunja-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, applications, and the inventions therein disclosed and for all improvements therein, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, and has so acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents, applications and the inventions therein including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, by virtue of an Agreement between Daeyang Foundation and Sejong Industry-Academy Cooperation Foundation, effective August 1, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE, said Daeyang Foundation, its successor in interest, in consideration of the sum of one dollar to be paid, and for other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these present does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sejong Industry-Academy Cooperation Foundation, its successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patents and patent applications, in the United States and its territorial possessions, in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions or any legal equivalents thereof in the foreign countries, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, which were previously owned by Daeyang Foundation.

AND said Daeyang Foundation, its successor in interest, agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure the assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its rights to said Letters Patents and applications, and any reissues, renewals, divisions, reexaminations.

continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions, and said equivalents thereof in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Daeyang Foundation has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer.

Daeyang Foundation

Banganchee

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

President

.2.